financial information are calculated using an assumed estimated blended statutory rate, which is based on preliminary assumptions
related to the jurisdictions in which the income (expense) adjustments will be recorded, or, where applicable, an estimated effective
tax rate. The blended statutory rate and the effective tax rate of the combined group could be significantly different depending on the
post-Transaction activities, and geographical mix of profit before taxes.

Note 2. Pro forma adjustments to SABMiller’s financial statements

Certain pro forma reclassifications and accounting policy adjustments have been made to SABMiller’s financial statements to
conform to AB InBev’s financial statement presentation and to reflect alignment of SABMiller’s accounting policies to those of AB
InBev. These pro forma adjustments, set forth in the tables below, reflect AB InBev’s best estimates based upon the information
currently available to AB InBev, and could be subject to change once more detailed information is obtained.

PF-7

PF-8

Historical SABMiller
for the fiscal year ended

31 March 2015

Pro forma
reclassifications and
accounting policy
adjustments (a)

Adjusted SABMiller
for the fiscal year ended

31 March 2015
  US$m  US$m   US$m
Revenue  22,130   (5,596)   16,534
Cost of sales  -   (6,051)   (6,051)

Gross profit  22,130   (11,647)   10,483
Net operating expenses  (17,746)   17,746   -
Distribution expenses  -   (1,623)   (1,623)
Sales and marketing expenses  -   (2,495)   (2,495)
Administrative expenses  -   (2,104)   (2,104)
Other operating income/(expenses)  -   193   193

Restructuring (including impairment losses)  -   (208)   (208)
Business and asset disposal (including impairment losses)  -   446   446
Other impairment losses  -   (313)   (313)

Profit from operations  4,384   (5)   4,379
Finance cost  (1,047)   -   (1,047)
Finance income  410   5   415

Net finance cost  (637)   5   (632)
Share of result of associates and joint ventures  1,083   -   1,083

Profit before tax  4,830   -   4,830
Taxation  (1,273)   -   (1,273)

Profit  3,557   -   3,557

Attributable to:
Equity holders of AB InBev  3,299   3,299
Non-controlling interest  258   258

Historical SABMiller
for the six months ended

30 September 2015

Pro forma
reclassifications and
accounting policy
adjustments (a)

Adjusted SABMiller
for the six months ended

30 September 2015
  US$m  US$m   US$m
Revenue  9,990   (2,505)   7,485
Cost of sales  -   (2,828)   (2,828)

Gross profit  9,990   (5,333)   4,657
Net operating expenses  (8,162)   8,162   -
Distribution expenses  -   (703)   (703)
Sales and marketing expenses  -   (1,198)   (1,198)
Administrative expenses  -   (968)   (968)
Other operating income/(expenses)  -   25   25

Restructuring (including impairment losses)  -   15   15

Profit from operations  1,828   -   1,828
Finance cost  (371)   -   (371)
Finance income  133   -   133

Net finance cost  (238)   -   (238)
Share of result of associates and joint ventures  737   -   737

Profit before tax  2,327   -   2,327
Taxation  (570)   -   (570)

Profit  1,757   -   1,757

Attributable to:
Equity holders of AB InBev  1,640   1,640
Non-controlling interest  117   117

PF-9

Historical SABMiller
as of

30 September 2015

Pro forma
reclassifications
adjustments (b)

Adjusted SABMiller
as of

30 September 2015
  US$m US$m   US$m
Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  7,544   -   7,544
Goodwill  13,721   -   13,721
Intangible assets  6,366   -   6,366
Investments in associates  4,518   -   4,518
Investments in joint ventures  5,321   -   5,321
Available for sale investments  19   (19)   -
Investment securities  -   19   19
Derivative financial instruments  519   (519)   -
Deferred tax assets  160   -   160
Trade and other receivables  118   519   637

 38,286   -   38,286
Current assets
Inventories  981   -   981
Income tax receivable  197   -   197
Derivative financial instruments  434   (434)   -
Trade and other receivables  1,726   434   2,160
Cash and cash equivalents  629   -   629

 3,967   -   3,967

Total assets  42,253   -   42,253

Equity
Issued capital  168   -   168
Share premium  6,809   -   6,809
Merger relief reserve  3,628   (3,628)   -
Reserves  (7,166)   3,628   (3,538)
Retained earnings  18,204   -   18,204

Equity attributable to equity holders of AB InBev  21,643   -   21,643
Non-controlling interest  1,169   -   1,169

 22,812   -   22,812

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings  10,752   -   10,752
Employee benefits  -   178   178
Deferred tax liabilities  2,134   -   2,134
Derivative financial instruments  19   (19)   -
Trade and other payables  21   19   40
Provisions  294   (178)   116

 13,220   -   13,220
Current liabilities
Bank overdrafts  -   204   204
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings  1,258   (204)   1,054
Income tax payable  929   -   929
Derivative financial instruments  63   (63)   -
Trade and other payables  3,711   63   3,774
Provisions  260   -   260

 6,221   -   6,221

Total equity and liabilities  42,253   -   42,253

The following pro forma classification adjustments have been made to SABMiller’s income statements in order to present them on a
basis consistent with AB InBev’s. These adjustments reflect AB InBev’s best estimates based upon information currently available to
AB InBev, and could be subject to change once more detailed information is obtained:

The following pro forma classification adjustments have been made to SABMiller’s balance sheet in order to present them on a basis